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Aldrich, Loren W.
Aldrich, May Bromaghin
Alguire, Susan

Alkerton, Mary

Ayers, Adda B.

Ayers, Addie B.
Babcock, Elsie M. Matteson
Babcock, Murray A.
Bain, A. Jane

Bain, J. O.

Bain, Olive J.

Barber, Anna B. Westcott
Barber, Floyd J.

Barker, Bertha M.
Barker, Eustatia J.
Barley, Rose B.

Barrigar N. Byron
Barrigar, Nellie J.

Barter, Anna M.

Barton, Gertrude L. Gray
Barton, Robert J.

Bates, Bertha M. Shaw
Bates, W. Jas.

Baxter, Sarah E.

Beach, Addie E.

Berical, Agness M.
Biccum, Mary A.

Bishop, Albert E.

Bishop, Bert E.

Bishop, Frank R.

Bishop, G. W.

Bishop, Geo. W.

Bishop, George W.

Bishop, Mary L. Cook
Bishop, Mary L. Enslow
Bishop, Myrtle C. Simmons
Bishop, William H.

Blake, E. Almeda Copeland
Blake, Henry

Boscor, Agness L.
Bowman, Alden J.
Bowman, Frank G.
Bowman, Hattie Geary
Bowman, Hattie L.
Bowman, Julia Risley

193,231
193,231
30

21

95
80,115
142,173
142,173
47

167

126

132

132

96

154

14

137

137
100,128
45

45

138

138

39

7

110
67,131,224

50,101,153,196
Bishop, Anna L. Stewart 50,76,101,153,196

76
135,214
3
60,177
97

3,60,97,177

135,214
215
215
120
120

66

162

38

162
57,118,149
38

Index by Janet Flight

Brice, Ella
Briggs, Lola B.
Bromaghin, May
Brooks, Edith J.

Brundage, Adda M. Clintsman

Brundage, Perley J.
Burke, Addie

Burke, Ellen Powers
Burke, Joseph

Burke, Joseph H.
Burke, Nellie P. Powers
Burley, Sarah A.
Burlingame, Etta May
Burwell, Addie M.
Cahoon, Clara A. Stacey
Cahoon, L. C.

Carney, J. Grace
Carney, J. Lester

Carney, Winifred Fredenburg
Carney, Winnie Fredenberg

Carpenter, B. F.
Carpenter, Leta A.
Carpenter, Leta E.

Carpenter, Orpha P. Gibbons

Cass, Elizabeth M.
Chapin, A. S.

Chapin, Adda B. Ayers
Chapin, Addie B. Ayers
Chapin, Alphonse S.
Chapin, Alfonso S.
Clark, E. Maude Snyder
Clark, Fred

Clarke, Bridget Crowley
Clarke, Bridget S. Crowley
Clarke, L. E.

Clarke, Leon E.
Clearwater, Ida M.
Clintsman, Adda M.
Collier, Lewis E.

Collier, Lydia A. Curn
Cook, Mary L.
Copeland, E. Aimeda
Copeland, Elvira A.
Cory, Frederick A.

Cory, Julia M. Thornhill
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24

151
193,231
36

106
106

88

152
129
152,192
129,192
98

178

48

2

2

141
116,201
201

116

71

225
146,183,206,
71
93,169
95

95
80,115
115

80

23

23

15

123

15

123
202

106
156,185
156,185
3,60,97,177
120

40

166
166



Crane, Cora M. 181
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Croft, Clara A. Hull 56
Croft, Frederick M. 56
Cross, Amy L. 43
Cross, Avery L. 73
Cross, Effie E. Ritchie 89,125
Cross, Frederick 89
Cross, Frederick H. 125
Crossman, Cora 12,91
Crossman, M. B. 28
Crossman, M. Bert 230
Crossman, Mary A. Jackson 4,28,81,199,230
Crossman, Maude G. 8,58,94,113
Crossman, Myron B. 4,81,199
Crowley, Bridget 15
Crowley, Bridget S. 123
Cunningham, Nellie 114
Curn, Lydia A. 156
Curn, Lydia E. 185
Daraway, Mary O’Brien 37
Daraway, Michael J. 37
Davis, Eric? C. 209
Davis, Grace M. Stevenson 209
Davison, Cora B. 194
Dodds, Alberta 6

Dow, Bertha M. Barker 96
Dow, Wm. M. 96
Dunkelberg, Ida B. 74
Durant, Joseph 21
Durant, Mary Alkerton 21
Eggleston, Arie? 41

Ells, Nettie P. Mouthrop 144
Ells, Spencer M. 144
Ellsworth, Cora A. Davis? 18
Ellsworth, Lucian 18
Elsey, Jr., George 182
Elsey, Nellie R. Merithew 182
Enslow, Mary L. 135,214

Fairbanks, J. Grace Carney 141
Fairbanks, Minnie L. Ferry 77

Fairbanks, Perley H. 141
Fairbanks, Wm. E 77
Fanning, Anna B. Liscum 134
Fanning, Frank 134
Farr, A. W. 104,158

Farr, Allerton C.
Farr, Atherton W.
Farr, Harriett E. Saunders

Farr, Maggie Huntress
Farr, Margaret Huntress
Ferguson, August

Ferry, Minnie L.

Finch, Agness L. Boscor
Finch, Burt

Folts, Ina

Foote, Edith J. Brooks
Foote, George

Foster, Alton D.

Foster, C. A.

Foster, Carrie A.

Foster, Hattie

Foster, Lura A. Goodale
France, Maud E.

France, Maude E.

Fraser, Alice A.
Fredenberg, Winnie M.
Fredenburg, Winifred F.
Gaines, Catherine Kelley
Gaines, Thomas P.
Gardner, Charles J.
Gardner, Frank R.
Gardner, G. M. Tanner
Gardner, Gertrude M. Tanner
Gardner, Hattie L. Bowman
Gardner, Rosa A.

Geary, Hattie L.

Gibbons, Orpha P.

Gibbs, Nellie C.

Gilson, Arthur J.

Gilson, Mary A. Weatherup
Gladle, Chas. C.

Gladle, Mary E. Hitsman
Goodale, Alice L.
Goodale, Blanch S. Zeller
Goodale, H. Howard
Goodale, Lura A.
Goodison, Millie

Gore, Elizabeth M.
Gotham, L. Earl

Gotham, M. Louise Haven
Gotham, Mary Louise Haven

163
130,186,226
163
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226

104,130,158,186

87

7

66

66

147

36

36
168,227
145
32,127
217
168,227
210

171
69,70
116

201
170,203
170,203
180,205
57,118,149
180
205
57,118,149
25

162

71
29,84
150

150

11

11

235

21

211
168,227
26

34
198,234
198
234



Grant, Harriet C.

Gray, Alfred E.

Gray, August Ferguson
Gray, Ella J. Robinson
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Gray, Gertrude L.
Gray, Peter

Gray, Rosa

Green, Arthur E.
Green, Dora A. Taylor

Griskill, Georgiana Hutchinson

Griskill, Oswell W.
Haggarty, Mattie L.

Haile, Erastus E.

Haile, Susan C. Wells
Hardy, Alice L. Goodale
Hardy, Arthur J.

Hardy, Pauline Lutitia
Haven, Giorgia E.

Haven, M. Louise

Haven, Mary Louise
Hays, Elizabeth M. Cass
Hays, Ellsworth L.

Hays, Geo. H.

Hays, Susan Alguire
Hedden, Lillian
Hemmenway, Arthur L.
Hemmenway, Nora Powers
Hessing, Ida L.

Hitsman, Mary E.

Holden, Bertha E.
Holland, Ida M. Clearwater
Holland, L. D.

Holmes, Gordon B.
Holmes, Mary E. Rice
Hull, Clara A.

Hull, Ina J. Lawrence

Hull, James S.

Hunt, David E.

Hunt, Elizabeth M. Stowell

Huntress, E. Gertrude Roberts

Huntress, Edwin D.
Huntress, Ella A.
Huntress, Jr. James?
Huntress, Lena
Huntress, Lillian Hedden
Huntress, Maggie

213
79
87
79

45

87
54,99
216
216
124
124

82

1

1

235
235
235
236
198
234
93,169
93,169
30

30
85,102
86

86

108

1
22,59
202
202

10

10

56

179
179
191
191

62
85,102
35,105,155
62

20
85,102
226

Huntress, Margaret
Huntress, Pauline
Hutchinson, Georgiana
Jackson, Mary A.
Jeffers, Verda M.

Johnson, Leslie L.
Johnson, Maude W. Perry
Jones, Arleen Ermina
Jones, Bret H.

Jones, Emma E. Leonard
Juby, Sarah

Kelley, Catherine

Kenifie, Margaret
LalLone, Jerry

LaLone, Rosa A. Gardner
LaRock, Gertrude M.
Law, Arie? Eggleston
Law, Eugene G.

Law, Eva M.

Lawrence, Ina J.
Leonard, Emma E.
Leonard, Margaret Kenifie
Leonard, P H.

Leonard, Patrick H.
Liscum, Anna B.

Liscum, Anna M. Barter
Liscum, Wm. A.

Lloyd, Alice A. Fraser
Lloyd, B. J.

Lobdell, Amy L. Cross
Lobdell, Avery L. Cross
Lobdell, Carlie G.
Lobdell, Charlie G.
Lobdell, Ina L. Rundell
Lobdell, Seymour
Lobdell, Seymour L.
Locklin, Claude A.
Locklin, Margaret Matthews
Love, Alice C.

Matteson, Elsie M.

Matteson, Nellie Cunningham

Matteson, Thomas
Matthews, Margaret
Mattison, George
Mattison, Hattie Foster
McBride, Carrie G.

104,130,158,186

143
124

4,28,81,199,220

228
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112

112
212
212
212
103,189
170,203
78,160
25

25

219

41

41
27,232
179
212
44,78,160
160
44,78
134
100,128
100,128
69,70
69,70
43

73

73

43
49,221
49

221

92

92

229
142,173
114

114

92

217
217

9



McCarty, Bridget
McCollum, A. N.

McCrea, Ella Brice
McCrea, I. H.

McCrea, S. R.

McCrea, Samuel R.
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McCrea, Sarah Juby
McEwen, Letitia

McGill, Hiram S.

McGill, Sarah A. Burley
McGraw, Bridget McCarty
McGraw, Edward

McHeffey, Elizabeth M. Gore
McHeffey, Geo. E.
McHeffey, Mabel A.
McRobbie, Chas. H.

McRobbie, Eustatia J. Barker

Merithew, Nellie R.
Merrill, Ida B. Dunkelberg
Merrill, Miner S.

Miles, Giorgia E. Haven
Miles, William

Mitchell, Harriet C. Grant
Mitchell, Vernon C.
Morrill, Addie M. Burwell
Morrill, Fred E.

Mouthrop, Nettie P.
Murphy, Ada M. Stevenson
Murphy, Emma E. Owens
Murphy, John

Murphy, William

O’Brien, Dennis

O’Brien, Ella Sweeney
O’Brien, Mary

O’Driscoll, Elvira A. Paro
O’Driscoll, Henry
Overacker, Alberta Dodds
Overacker, H. W.

Owens, Emma E.

Paro, Elvira A.

Payne, Hallie E.

Perry, Mandi W.

Phillips, Edith C.

Pierce, Addie Burke
Pierce, Byron

Pierce, Frank

19,64,109,184

65
24
24
189
103

103,189
208
98
98
19,64,109,184
19,64,109,184
34
34
222
154
154
182
74
74
236
236
213
213
48
48
144
188
140
188
140
164
164
37
218
218
6

6
140
218
52
112
53
88
88
31

Pierce, Nettie M. Typher
Piercy, Josie M.

Pike, Ada E.

Porter, George W.
Porter, Lola B. Briggs
Powell, Homer A.
Powell, Verda M. Jeffers

Powers, Ellen

Powers, Mattie L. Haggarty
Powers, Maurice D.
Powers, Nellie

Powers, Nora

Price, Carrie G. McBride
Price, Webster W.
Priest, Millie M. Smith
Priest, Page S.

Prouty, Nellie B.

Puffer, Ethel A. Risley
Puffer, Harry F.

Puffer, Ida L. Hessing
Puffer, Lewis

Puffer, Louis

Rasey, L. Belle Taggart
Rasey, Leslie L.

Reed, Chas. B.

Reed, Edith C. Phillips
Reed, Elisha G.

Reed, Ella A. Huntress
Reed, Judson H.

Reed, Nellie C. Gibbs
Rice, Leslie

Rice, Mary E.

Rice, Nellie B. Prouty
Richardson, Mary
Risley, E. E.

Risley, Ethel A.

Risley, Eva M. Law
Risley, Faust

Risley, Gertrude M. LaRock
Risley, Julia

Risley, N. Ariel

Risley, Sarah E. Baxter
Ritchie, Effie

Ritchie, Effie E.
Ritchie, Roderick
Ritchie, Roderick D.

31

195
159
151
151
228
228
Page 4

152

82

82
129,192
86

9

9

55,190
55,190
117

200

200
108,174,175
174,175
108

187

187
35,105,155
53

53
35,105,155
29,84
29,84

117

10

117
16,63

39

200
27,232
219

219

38
27,232
39

125

89

13,119
46,83,161



Ritchie, Viola D. Sayer
Roach, Addie E. Beach
Roach, Albert

Roach, E. W.

Roberts, E. Gertrude
Robinson, Ella J.
Rockburne, Letitia McEwen
Rockburne, William
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13,46,83,119,161

7

7
157
62
79
208
208

Roulston, Agness M. Berical 110
Roulston, Stanley C. 110
Rowland, Lester C. 222
Rowland, Mabel A. McHeffey 222
Rundell, Blanche M. 148
Rundell, Ina L. 49,221
Saunders, Harriett E. 163

Sayer, J. Ulyssis 195

Sayer, Josie M. Piercy 195

Sayer, Viola D. 13,46,83,119,161
Sellers, Albert 67,131,224
Sellers, Mary A. Biccum 67,131,224
Severance, Archie F. 197
Severance, Grace M. Worden 197
Seymour, Edward 16,63
Seymour, Mary Richardson 16,63
Shaw, Bertha M. 138
Sheldon, Geo. A. 51,107
Sheldon, Ida M. Smith 51,107
Simmons, A. Jane Bain 47
Simmons, Albin 126,167
Simmons, Alvin 47,90
Simmons, Arthur 14
Simmons, J. O. Bain 167
Simmons, Myrtle C. 215
Simmons, Olive J. 90
Simmons, Olive J. Bain 126
Simmons, Rose B. Barley 14

Smith, Bertha E. Holden 22,59
Smith, Chas. E. 22,59
Smith, Eunice 61,133
Smith, Ida M. 51,107
Smith, Millie M. 55,190
Smith, Stella E. 75,111,176
Snyder, E. Maude 23
Spencer, Ara D. 171,210
Spencer, Eugene Tupper 165
Spencer, Florence Irene 210

Spencer, Maude E. France
Spencer, Oscar W.

Stacey, Clara A.

Stacy, E. L. Woodward
Stacy, Emma L. Woodward
Stacy, Lesslie W.

Stevens, Mabel Worden
Stevens, Theodore A.
Stevens?, Adelbert

Stevens?, Ina Folts
Stevenson, Ada M.
Stevenson, Grace M.
Stewart, Anna L.
Stiles, Alice C. Love
Stiles, D. George
Stockwell, Lillian
Stowell, Elizabeth M.
Sweeney, Ella
Taggart, L. Belle
Tanner, G. M.
Tanner, Gertrude
Taylor, A. N. McCollum
Taylor, Dewel L.
Taylor, Dora A.
Taylor, Frank L.
Taylor, Lesslie R.

171,210
165

2

139
17,68
17,68,139
172

172

147
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147
188
209

50,76,101,153,196

229

229
122,136
191

164

187

180

205

65

146,183,206,225

216
65
122,136

Taylor, Leta E. Carpenter 146,183,206,225

Taylor, Lillian Stockwell
Thomas, Cora Crossman
Thomas, W. L.

Thornhill, Ella E. Wells
Thornhill, J. Jay Wright
Thornhill, Jasper
Thornhill, Julia M.
Thornhill, W. J.

Thornhill, Wm. J.
Thraves, Bernice May
Thraves, Charles
Thraves, Edna M. Williams
Tilden, Frank L.

Tilden, Hallie E. Payne
Tupper, Eugene

Tupper, Ford? A.

Tupper, Frederick A.
Tupper, Lena Huntress
Tupper, Pauline Huntress

122,136
12,91
12,91
33,121
207
207
166
33

121
204
204
204
52

52

165
20
143
20
143



Typher, Nettie M.
Wainwright, E. W. Roach
Wainwright, S. M.
Washburn, Anna Stacy?
Washburn, Joseph
Weatherup, Mary A.
Welch, Cora M. Crane
Welch, Edwin P.

Welch, Ellen E.

Wells, Ella E.
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Wells, Stella E. Smith
Wells, Susan C.

Wells, Willis W.

Westcott, Anna B.

White, Ada E. Pike

White, Cora B. Davison
White, Etta May Burlingame
White, Geo.

White, George

White, Hamilton C.

White, Lester

White, Maude G. Crossman
White, William

Williams, Alfred R.

Williams, Blanche M. Rundell

Williams, Edna M.
Williams, Eunice Smith
Williams, Frank B.
Wood, J. L.

Wood, Millie Goodison
Woods, A. E.

Woods, Adelbert E.
Woods, Ellen E.
Woods, Ellen E. Welch
Woodward, C. A. Foster
Woodward, Carrie A. Foster
Woodward, E. L.
Woodward, E. M.
Woodward, Edward
Woodward, Emma L.
Worden, Aaron
Worden, Grace M.
Worden, Mabel
Worden, Rosa Gray
Wright, J. May

Zeller, Blanch S.

31

157
157
220
220
150
181
181

33,121

75,111,176
1
75,111,176
132

159

194

178

8
58,94,113
159

178
8,58,94,113
194

148

148

204
61,133
61,133
26

26

5

42

42

5

145
32,127
139
127,145
32

17,68
54,99

197

172
54,99

207

211
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